TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900673396

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Boettcher Ventures Inc.		07/28/2021	Limited Company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Righteous Gelato Ltd.		
Street Address:	#110, 221 19 Street S.E.		
City:	Calgary, Alberta		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2E 7M2		
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88205291	LAYLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7202045669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-684-5375

Email: hiplaw@blackhillsip.com, trademark@hpdlaw.com,

mbaum@hpdlaw.com, jkeene@hpdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Judith Keene

Address Line 1: 216 16th St., #1350

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	778F005UST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie R. Baum
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie R. Baum/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-02-01 2 ASSIGNMENT OF LAYLOW JB to RG#page1.tif source=2022-02-01 2 ASSIGNMENT OF LAYLOW JB to RG#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0142 900689410

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS James Boettcher Ventures Inc., ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is #110, 221 19 Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2E 7M2 has agreed to transfer to Righteous Gelato Ltd. ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is #110, 221 19 Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2E 7M2, the trademarks in the attached Schedule "A" and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States (hereinafter called the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto:

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of an agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademark.

EXECUTED in the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this <u>28</u> day of July, 2021.

JAMES BOETTCHER VENTURES INC.

Per:

JAMES BOETTCHER.

SCHEDULE "A"

Application		Trademarks	
88205291	LAYLOW		

25871175v1

RECORDED: 02/01/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0144